MRC Delaware Resources, LLC

One Lincoln Centre • 5400 LBJ Freeway • Suite 1500 • Dallas, Texas 75240 Voice 972.371.5242 • Fax 972-371-5201 ilierly@matadorresources.com

Jeff Lierly, CPL Senior Landman

April 18, 2016

VIA CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT MAIL Tracking # 7015 1730 0001 9530 2974

Nearburg Exploration Co., L.L.C. 3300 N. A Street, Bldg. 2, Suite 120 Midland, Texas 79705

Re: Matador Production Company - Eland State 32-18-33 RN #123H
Participation Proposal - Order No. R-14140
W/2E/2 of Section 32, Township 18 South, Range 33 East, N.M.P.M.
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Working Interest Owner:

MRC Delaware Resources, LLC and its operating company, Matador Production Company (collectively "Matador"), hereby propose the Eland State 32-18-33 RN #123 H well (the "Well") to test the Bone Spring formation, pursuant to Order No. R-14140 issued by the State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Oil Conservation Division on March 30, 2016 (the "Order"). The Order established a non-standard 160-acre oil spacing and proration unit and project area (the "Unit") for the Bone Spring formation [Corbin; Bone Spring, South Pool (Pool code 13160)] comprising the W/2E/2 of Section 32, Township 18 South, Range 33 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico, pooling all uncommitted interest owners within the Unit. Additionally, the Order authorized Matador to withhold the following costs and charges from production from the well attributable pooled working interest owners:

- the proportionate share of reasonable well costs
- as a charge for the risk involved in drilling the well, 200% of the above costs
- \$7,000.00 per month drilling overhead rates and \$700.00 per month producing overhead rates, adjusted annually pursuant to Section III.1.A.3 of the COPAS form titled "Accounting Procedure-Joint Operations"

As a pooled working interest owner subject to the Order, you are entitled to a 30 day election period whereby you may choose to participate in the Well by paying your proportionate share of the estimated well costs outlined on the enclosed AFE. Alternatively, if you choose not to participate in the Well or fail to pay your proportionate share of the costs outlined on the AFE, you will remain a pooled working interest owner subject to the aforementioned charges and penalties. Matador respectfully requests you indicate your election in the space provided below, sign and return one (1) copy of this letter to the undersigned.

If you ha jlierly@matadorresou	eve any questions, urces.com.	feel fr	ree to	contact	me i	at (972)	371-5242	or
Sincerely,								
MRC Delaware Res Matador Production							_	
P11-13								
Jeff Lierly, CPL	1							
Enclosure(s)								
Please elect one of the	e following and return	to sender:						
Nearburg Expl	loration Co., L.L.C. he sed AFE associated w	reby elects	to parti					
Nearburg Expl detailed in the enclose County, New Mexico Nearburg Expl	loration Co., L.L.C. he sed AFE associated w	reby elects with the Ela ereby elect	s to partion to to	e 32-18-3. participat	3 RN #1	23H well	, located in a	Lea the
Nearburg Expl detailed in the enclose County, New Mexico Nearburg Expl costs detailed in the	loration Co., L.L.C. he sed AFE associated wood. loration Co., L.L.C. he enclosed AFE for the	reby elects with the Ela ereby elect	s to partion to to	e 32-18-3. participat	3 RN #1	23H well	, located in a	Lea the
Nearburg Expl detailed in the enclose County, New Mexico Nearburg Expl costs detailed in the enclose New Mexico.	loration Co., L.L.C. he sed AFE associated wood. loration Co., L.L.C. he enclosed AFE for the	reby elects with the Ela ereby elect Eland State	s to parti and State is not to e 32-18-	e 32-18-3. participat	3 RN #1	23H well	, located in a	Lea the

.

MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

ONE LINCOLN CENTRE - 8400 LBJ FREEWAY - SUITE 1600 - DALLAS, TEXAS 76240

			371-6200 - Fax (972) 371 ND AUTHORIZATION FO						
DATE:	March 16, 2016	ESTIMATE OF COSTS AND AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE 8 AFE NO.:							
WELL NAME:	Eland State 32-18S-3	3E RN #123H		0 0 14500'/9695' 8bout 4600'					
	Sec 32: W/2 E/2, T18								
-	Lea County, New Mex	dco							
MRC WI: GEOLOGIC TARGET:	2nd Bone Spring								
		orizontal 2nd Bone Sprii	ng well with 18 stages						
		PP0 1 0 0	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	7, 4					
intangible co	STS	DRILLING COSTS	COMPLETION ,	PRODUCTION	FACILITY COSTS	TOTAL COSTS			
Land / Legal / Regulatory		68,700	B	1,000	-	\$ 86,700			
Location, Surveys & Demage: Drilling	•	146,500 547,000	230,000	4,000	10,000	390,500 547,000			
Comenting & Float Equip		160,000				160,000			
Logging / Formation Evaluation Mud Logging	an .	32,500	3,850			3,850			
Mud Circulation Bystem		43,800				43,800			
Mud & Chemicals		50,000	12,000			62,000 130,000			
Mud / Westsweter Disposel Freight / Transportation		18,000	10,500			28,500			
Rig Supervision / Engineering	1	81,600 55,000	43,800	3,000	15.000	143,400 85,000			
Drill Bits Fuel & Power		60,000				60,000			
Water		42,500	368,000			410,500			
Drig & Completion Overhead Plugging & Abendonment		12.000	6,500			18,500			
Otractional Orllling, Surveye		185,000				185,000			
Completion Unit, Swab, CTU Perforating, Wireline, Sickling	•	====	60,000	12,000		72,000 60,000			
Performing, Wiresine, Sileston High Pressure Pump Truck	•		27,500	11,000		38,500			
Stimulation			874,000			874,000			
Stimulation Flowback & Disp Insurance		26,100	44,780	5,000		49,780 26,100			
Lebor		114,000	9,000			123,000			
Rental - Surface Equipment		76,600 45,000	98,315 28,000	15,000	3,000	188,915			
Rental - Downhole Equipment Rental - Living Quarters		47,600	22,940		1,000	71,540			
Contingency		194,890	189,919	4,000	3,000	391,809			
	TOTAL INTANGERLES	> 2,143,780 DRILLING	2,088,194 COMPLETION	PRODUCTION	32,000	4,318,664 TOTAL			
TANGIBLE COL	3T6	COSTS	COSTE	COSTS	FACILITY COSTS	COSTS			
Surface Casing		\$ 37,283	·	*		37,283			
Intermediate Casing Orbling Liner		108,500				108,500			
Production Casing		306,525				306,625			
Production Liner Tubing				47,000		47,000			
Weiheed		41,000		40,000		81,000			
Packers, Liner Hangers			32,400			32,400			
Tanks Production Vessels				30,000	80,000 22,500	60,000 52,500			
Ficre Lines				10,000		10,000			
Rod string Artificial Lift Equipment		=======================================		62,000		62,000			
Compressor				-					
Installation Costs Surface Pumps				30.000	46,000	75,000			
Non-controllable Surface					40,000	40,000			
Non-controllable Downhole									
Doemhole Pumpe Messurement & Meter Installe	ation			7,000	13,500	20,500			
Gas Conditioning / Dehydration	on .								
Interconnecting Facility Pipin Gathering / Bulk Lines	9				10,000	10,000			
Valves, Durapa, Controllars					-				
Tank / Facility Containment Flam Stack					15,000	15,000			
Electrical / Grounding					50,000	50,000			
Communications / SCADA Instrumentation / Safety				10,000	29,000	35,000			
meranientrou i Mistrà	TOTAL TANGIBLES	× 481,408	32,400	236,000	291,000	1,050,905			
	TOTAL COSTS:		2,121,504	290,000	323,000	6,389,702			
PARED BY MATADOR PR	DISECTION COMPAN	NY:		···					
Orifling Engineer:	Patrick Walsh Bun Peterson	Team Lead - WTX/I							
Completions Engineer: Production Engineer:	Trant Goodwin		, no						
						 			
ADOR RESOURCES COM	PANY APPROVAL:								
Executive VP, COO/CFO		VP - Res Engineer	ina		VP - Orti				
	DEL		BMR		** - Dill	BG			
Exacutive VP, Legal		Exac Dir - Explorat	NLF NLF		VP - Produc				
President	<u>.</u>	VP & General Mana				TWO			
PIEMEII_	MVH.	4. # AM M G 智慧技	RCL RCL						
			 -	 					
OPERATING PARTNER A	PPROVAL:			<u> </u>					
Company Name: _			Working Interest (%):	<u></u> .	Tex	ID:			
Signed by:			Cata:						
			- · · · -						
Title: _			Approval:	Yes		No (mark one)			